PP 低阻静电棉
Electrostatic PP staple fiber cotton mat
PP 短纤维无纺布工艺生产并加驻静电使其满足空气过滤要求：
PP staple fiber mat with electrical charge for air filtration:
滤效等级 | Efficiency： F5-H11 (45% - 95%)
阻力 | Pressure Drop：2-6 Pa
⚫ 应用市场：暖通空调、汽车空调滤芯、空气净化器等
Applications: Air conditioner, Automotive cabin air, Air purifier and etc.

Type
Area Weight
(g/m2)
Thickness
(mm)
Initial Efficiency*
(%)
Pressure Drop
(Pa)
Structure
Max. Width
(mm)
Max.
Roll Length
(m)
JK-D45% 50 ±10 0.90 ± 0.1 ≥45 ≤2
PP Cotton
+
PP protective
layer
1500 250
JK-D65% 50 ± 10 0.90 ± 0.1 ≥65 ≤3
JK-D90% 70 ±10 1.1 ± 0.1 ≥90 ≤4
JK-D95% 80 ±10 1.15 ± 0.1 ≥95 ≤4
JK-PD45% 110 ±10 1.05 ± 0.1 ≥45 ≤4 PP protective
layer
+
PP Cotton
+
PET backing
layer
1500 250
JK-PD65% 110 ±10 1.05 ± 0.1 ≥65 ≤5
JK-PD90% 130 ±10 1.3 ± 0.1 ≥90 ≤6
JK-PD95% 140 ±10 1.35 ± 0.1 ≥95 ≤6
* 测试条件 | Testing condition：0.3μm NaCl @ 5.3cm/s
基材可按客户要求定制。| Backing layer material can be customized according to requirement from customers.
免责声明/Disclaimer
该资料中产品的公开性能参数不属于对产品质量具有法律约束力的声明。 这些性能参数不会成为合同的组成部分。它们代表在制造时根据适用的测试方法获得的平均值，